THENCE along the northerly right-of-way line of Darling Street South sixty-one degrees forty-eight minutes zero 

seconds West (S 61°48'00" W) thirty-four and nineteen hundredths (34.19) feet to the easterly line of Lot 2:

THENCE along the division line between Lots 1 and 2 North thirty degrees seventeen minutes zero seconds West 

(N 30°17'00" W) one hundred nine and sixty-six hundredths (109.66) feet to the southerly line of lands now or 

formerly of Mary Lou Lutackas;

THENCE along the lands now or formerly of Mary Lou Lutackas North fifty-nine degrees forty-two minutes zero 

seconds East (N 59°42'00" E) thirty-four and fifteen hundredths (34.15) feet to the westerly right-of-way line of

[...]

seconds West (S 61°48'00" W) forty and eighty-six hundredths (40.86) feet to the easterly line of Lot 26 of Phase 2:

THENCE along the division line between Lots 2 and Lot 26 of Phase 2 North thirty degrees seventeen minutes thirty 

seconds West (N 30°17'30" W) one hundred eight and sixteen hundredths (108.16) feet to the southerly line of lands 

now or formerly of Mary Low

Lutackas;

THENCE along the lands now or formerly of Mary Lou Lutackas North fifty-nine degrees forty-two minutes zero 

seconds East (N 59°42'00" E) forty and eighty-five hundredths (40.85) feet to the westerly line of Lot 1;

THENCE along the division line between Lots 1 an 2 South thirty degrees seventeen minutes thirty seconds East (S 

30°17'30" E) one hundred nine and sixty-six hundredths (109.66) feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING;

CONTAINING 0.10 Acres or 4449 Square Feet more or less and being all of Lot 2 as shown on the Courtright 

Neighborhood Subdivision plan prepared by Borton-Lawson Engineering recorded in Map Book 251 Page 39 in the